# 1105;

# :H \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Sangtec Medical		03/14/2003	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DiaSorin AB	
Street Address:	16102 Bromma	
Internal Address:	Box 20196	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1105368	PROLIFIGEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900 Email: tarak@seedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

260044.201

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0079

900006026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kevin S. Costanza

Total Attachments: 2
source=260044\_201\_A#page1.tif
source=260044\_201\_B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0080

# **PRV**

# PROOF OF ALTERATION

Patent- and registrationoffice

Businessdepartement

For limited companies

Diarynumber	Registation unit	page
57744/03	<u>4A</u>	1
Registration date 15/04/2003		Registration no 28B
Company regisration date 18/09/1972	Present firm registation date 15/04/2003	

Organisation no.:

556169-3440

Firm:

DiaSorin AB

Adress:

BOX 20196

161 02 BROMMA

Resident:

01 Stockholm county, 80 Stockholm town district

Share capital:

5.000.000 SÉK

The company's registration information has on above mentioned date been changed in following way

## This is a private limited company

**NEW FIRM** 

DiaSorin AB

PREVIOUS FIRM

AB Sangtec Medical

Registrated

18/09/1972

**NEW ADRESS** 

Box 20196

161 02 Bromma

New articles of association was accepted 2003-03-14.

# MEMBERS OF THE BOARD:

510104 Boniolo, Antonio, (E), Via Borgo Vico, 36, COMO, ITALIEN 630318 Even, Chen Menachem, (E), Corso G.Ferraris, 103, TORINO, ITALIEN 660115 Rosa, Carlo, (E), (O), Via F.lli Cervi-Res. Sorgente,

SEGRATE-MILANO, ITALIEN

#### **DEPUTY MEMBERS:**

400421-6950 Brundell, Jan Urban, Sveavägen 78, 113 59 STOCKHOLM 590528 Sormani, Giuseppe, (E), Piazza Carroccio 15, LEGNANO (MI), ITALIEN

# MANAGING DIRECTOR:

470201-3717 Gertell, Rune torgny, Sjöbjörnsvägen 66 A, 117 67 STOCKHOLM

# AUDITORS:

530714-0334 Nilsson, Lars-Gunnar, c/o Deloitte & Touche, Box 10152, 121 26 STOCKHOLM-GLOBEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0081

# SIGNING FOR THE COMPANY:

The signing for the company is made by the board or according to the following alternatives. The signing for the company can be made

by each one of the memebers of the board alone

The signing for the company can be made by

Brundell, Jan Urban

Gertell, Rune Torgny in association.

Furthermore the managing director has the right to sign for the company in matters concerning the current management measures.

# PREVIOUS FIRMS:

AB Sangtec Medical registrated 1972-09-18

\*\*\*The information above is registrated in the Joint-stockcompany register\*\*\*
PATENT- AND REGISTEROFFICE, BUSINESSDEPARTEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 03/09/2004